

GAHC010190072021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6977/2021

RAHIMA KHATUN
W/O- ABDUR ROUF AHMED, VILL- NANGALKUR, PO- PAHUMARA, DIST-
BARPETA, ASSAM-781308

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GHY-06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

3:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BARPETA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM-781301

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BARPETA DISTRICT CIRCLE
BARPETA
ASSAM-781301

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BARPETA EDUCATION BLOCK
BARPETA
ASSAM-781301

6:BINOD ALI
S/O- LATE ABDUS SOBAN
VILL TEMURA

PO- DHAKUA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM-78130

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 27-01-2023

Parties are represented by their respective learned counsel.

Counter-affidavit has not been filed by the respondents.

As prayed for, further 3 (three) weeks' time is granted for filing counter-affidavit.

List the matter again ***after 3 (three) weeks.***

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant